HeH BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

LATE FAIR
Of MV and Non MV Rams

300 RAMS
Friday 30th September 2022
Sale 12.00noo0n

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the
time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of Payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,

to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and
prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document
and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed
over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB — Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be
disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be
disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the
Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith
any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

Please observe bio-security rules

LEGEND
The legend is believed to be correct.
Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Hp — Heptavac vaccinated FA Farm Assured

Tx - Toxo En - Enzo

Fl - vaccinated for Fluke Ft Vac — Foot vaccinated
Br - Bravxin Cx - Covexin

Dp Dipped Sc Scab dipped

Dx Dectomax Wm Wormed




397
399
401
403
405
407

409
4118413

Alley D
70

71

72

74a

73

74b

75

76

77

Alley E
92a
92&94
93,5,7&9

96a
96b&98

Alley F
114a
114b
115a
115b

M/s Glaves
M/s Millar
M/s Paterson
M/s Kirkbride

M/s Winter

M/s Bradley-Farmer

M/s Pyman

CATALOGUE

MV ACCREDITED
33 Cayley Lane 5 Texel shlgs
Crookholme 6 Texel x Beltex shigs
6 Crosspool 6 Lleyn shlgs
Cobble End 2 Suffolk shlgs

3 Suffolk lambs
Brow Top 1 Blue Texel shlg

Park Villa

West Parkgate

2 Bleu du Maine shgs
6 Texel shlgs

8 Dutch Texel shlgs

2 Texel lambs

NON MV ACCREDITED RAMS

M/s Carlile
M/s Fox
M/s Hunt
M/s Storey
M/s Sugden

M/s Shirvington

M/s Raine
M/s Armstrong

M/s Pattinson
M/s Batty
M/s Toppin

M/s Jackson
M/s Hewson

M/s Crozier
M/s Wigham
M/s Elliot
Ms Brough

Fowrass
Windy Hill

Braithwaite Shield

Limehouse
Kirkbog

Wood Bank

Randleholme
Ghyll Croft

Cat Cragg
Flimby Hall
Basco Dyke

Lingstubs
Burghhead

Faugh Beeches
Hargill House
2 Duke Street
The Croft

10 Texel shlgs

12 Texel shlgs

10 Beltex x Texel shlgs
4 Beltex lambs

7 Texel shlgs

1 Texel lamb

6 Beltex shlgs

1 Mill Bleu shlig

3 Texel shlgs

5 Cont x shlgs

1 Suffolk shlg

14 Beltex shlgs

24 Texel shlgs

16 Texel lambs

2 Texel x Beltex shlgs
2 Suffolk lambs

4 Texel lambs

2 Beltex shlgs

2 Beltex lambs

4 Suffolk lambs

1 Dutch Texel x Texel shlg
4 Texel shlgs

1 Suffolk lamb

1 Suffolk 2sh

Hp? Orf Sc

Hp Sc

Hp Ftv

Hp

Cv2

Hp Sc
Dc
Hp



116a
116b
117
118
119
120

121
Alley G
136

137

138
139a
139b

140

142

141

Alley H

158
159

160

161
162

M/s Brough
M/s Batty
M/s Bird

M/s Peile
M/s Kermode
M/s Ireland

M/s Armstrong

M/s Murray

M/s Steel

M/s Steen
M/s Kirk
M/s Linton
M/s Soulsby

M/s Mounsey
M/s Herron

M/s Young
M/s Trafford

M/s Jackson

M/s Patterson
M/s Braid

The Croft
Flimby Hall
Ghyll House
Parkgate Hall
Orrisdale

Dykeside

Town Head

The Throp

Lessons Hall

Coxhill

Glasson Farm

Whitcastle

Williamsgill Farm

Ashfield
Benson Fell

Crummock Bank

Springfield

Langdyke Cottage

The Phits

Loch Wood Mains

1 Texel lamb

6 pure Texel

4 Beltex shlgs

4 Beltex lambs

12 Beltex x shlgs

8 Char x Texel shlgs
1 Beltex 2shr

1 Beltex x Texel shlg
1 Suffolk shlg

2 Dutch x Suffolk shlg
3 Dutch shlgs

3 Beltex x Texel shlgs Hp?
3 Beltex x Texel lambs

1 Charollais shlg

4 Charollais lambs

4 Suffolk lambs

1 Charollais x Beltex shlg

4 Dutch Spotted lambs

2 Rouge shlgs

3 Dutch Texel shlgs

3 Blue Texel shlgs

2 pure reg Dutch Spotted shlgs
1 pure reg Blue Texel shlg

1 Suffolk shlg

4 Suffol lambs

1 Dutch Texel shig

12 Texel shlgs

8 Blue Texel shlgs

6 Texel x Charollais &
Beltex x Charollais shlgs

2 pure Charollais lambs

1 Suffolk x Charollais lamb
1 Texel x Charolais lamb

1 Texel/Beltex shlg Hp
2 Beltex x Dutch Texel shigs Hp
3 pure Texel lambs Hp
4 Lleyn shlgs

1 Blueface Texel shlg
1 Badgerfaced Texel shlg






