

# BORDERWAY MART CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

# LATE FAIR Of MV and Non MV Rams

300 RAMS
Friday 30th September 2022
Sale 12.00noon

### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

# Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

#### **Accepted form of Payments**

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,

to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB – Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be disclosed, e.g. – If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day's Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

# Please observe bio-security rules

#### **LEGEND**

The legend is believed to be correct.

Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Hp – Heptavac vaccinated FA Farm Assured

Tx - Toxo En - Enzo

FI - vaccinated for Fluke Ft Vac - Foot vaccinated

## **CATALOGUE**

## **MV ACCREDITED**

397	M/s Glaves	33 Cayley Lane	5 Texel shlgs	
399	M/s Millar	Crookholme	6 Texel x Beltex shlgs	
401	M/s Paterson	6 Crosspool	6 Lleyn shlgs	
403	M/s Kirkbride	Cobble End	2 Suffolk shlgs	
405			3 Suffolk lambs	
407	M/s Winter	Brow Top	1 Blue Texel shlg	
			2 Bleu du Maine shgs	
	M/s Bradley-Farmer	West Parkgate	6 Texel shlgs	
409	M/s Pyman	Park Villa	8 Dutch Texel shigs	Hp² Orf Sc
411&413			2 Texel lambs	

## **NON MV ACCREDITED RAMS**

Alley D				
70	M/s Carlile	Fowrass	10 Texel shlgs	
71	M/s Fox	Windy Hill	12 Texel shlgs	Hp Sc
72	M/s Hunt	Braithwaite Shield	10 Beltex x Texel shlgs	
74a	M/s Storey	Limehouse	4 Beltex lambs	
73	M/s Sugden	Kirkbog	7 Texel shlgs	Hp Ftv
74b			1 Texel lamb	
75	M/s Shirvington	Wood Bank	6 Beltex shlgs	Нр
			1 Mill Bleu shlg	
76	M/s Raine	Randleholme	3 Texel shlgs	Cv²
77	M/s Armstrong	Ghyll Croft	5 Cont x shlgs	
Alley E				
92a	M/s Pattinson	Cat Cragg	1 Suffolk shlg	
92&94	M/s Batty	Flimby Hall	14 Beltex shlgs	Hp Sc
93,5,7&9	M/s Toppin	Basco Dyke	24 Texel shlgs	Dc
			16 Texel lambs	Нр
96a	M/s Jackson	Lingstubs	2 Texel x Beltex shlgs	
96b&98	M/s Hewson	Burghhead	2 Suffolk lambs	
			4 Texel lambs	
			2 Beltex shlgs	
			2 Beltex lambs	
Alley F				
114a	M/s Crozier	Faugh Beeches	4 Suffolk lambs	
114b	M/s Wigham	Hargill House	1 Dutch Texel x Texel shlg	
115a	M/s Elliot	2 Duke Street	4 Texel shlgs	
115b	Ms Brough	The Croft	1 Suffolk lamb	
			1 Suffolk 2sh	

<b>116</b> a	M/s Brough	The Croft	1 Texel lamb	
116b	M/s Batty	Flimby Hall	6 pure Texel	
117	M/s Bird	Ghyll House	4 Beltex shlgs	
			4 Beltex lambs	
118	M/s Peile	Parkgate Hall	12 Beltex x shlgs	
119	M/s Kermode	Orrisdale	8 Char x Texel shlgs	
120	M/s Ireland	Dykeside	1 Beltex 2shr	
			1 Beltex x Texel shlg	
121	M/s Armstrong	Town Head	1 Suffolk shlg	
			2 Dutch x Suffolk shlg	
			3 Dutch shlgs	
Alley G				
136	M/s Murray	The Throp	3 Beltex x Texel shlgs	Hp²
			3 Beltex x Texel lambs	
137	M/s Steel	Lessons Hall	1 Charollais shlg	
			4 Charollais lambs	
			4 Suffolk lambs	
			1 Charollais x Beltex shlg	
138	M/s Steen	Coxhill	4 Dutch Spotted lambs	
			2 Rouge shlgs	
139a	M/s Kirk	Glasson Farm	3 Dutch Texel shlgs	
			3 Blue Texel shigs	
139b	M/s Linton	Whitcastle	2 pure reg Dutch Spotted shlgs	
			1 pure reg Blue Texel shlg	
140	M/s Soulsby	Williamsgill Farm	1 Suffolk shlg	
			4 Suffol lambs	
142	M/s Mounsey	Ashfield	1 Dutch Texel shlg	
141	M/s Herron	Benson Fell	12 Texel shlgs	
Alley H				
158	M/s Young	Crummock Bank	8 Blue Texel shlgs	
159	M/s Trafford	Springfield	6 Texel x Charollais &	
			Beltex x Charollais shlgs	
			2 pure Charollais lambs	
			1 Suffolk x Charollais lamb	
			1 Texel x Charolais lamb	
160	M/s Jackson	Langdyke Cottage	1 Texel/Beltex shlg	Нр
			2 Beltex x Dutch Texel shigs	Нр
			3 pure Texel lambs	Нр
161	M/s Patterson	The Phits	4 Lleyn shlgs	
162	M/s Braid	Loch Wood Mains	1 Blueface Texel shlg	
			1 Badgerfaced Texel shlg	